## **RAWALPINDI WOMEN UNIVERSITY**

## 1.1 INVITATION TO BIDDERS

## IFB/Tender No. RWU/P&S/2024-25/12

Rawalpindi Women University (RWU) invites sealed bids on bulk, item-wise basis from reputable firms, registered with relevant Registration Authorities and Tax Department for Income Tax and Sales Tax (GST/PST) purpose with active taxpayer profile and having adequate experience for supply & installation of below mentioned item(s). Bids shall be received/processed on Single Stage One Envelope bidding procedure.

Sr.	Description	Bid Security
1	<b>Procurement of Stationery Items</b>	Rs. 52,000

Bidding documents are available on portals/websites of E-PADS (<a href="https://punjab.eprocure.gov.pk">https://punjab.eprocure.gov.pk</a>), PPRA (<a href="ppra.punjab.gov.pk">ppra.punjab.gov.pk</a>) and Rawalpindi Women University (<a href="https://www.rwu.edu.pk">www.rwu.edu.pk</a>) free of cost.

Prospective bidders are requested to submit their bids through **E-PADS**, under method by Uploading PDF File, on/before 11:30 AM ON 29-APR-2025.

Prospective bidders are also requested to submit their original bid security on/before the closing date & time as mentioned above in the office of Purchase & Store. Bid Security must be in the form of CDR/Demand Draft/Pay Order, in favor of Rawalpindi Women University.

Bids shall be opened on the same day at 12:50 PM in the presence of bidders or their representatives, who may choose to be present, having a valid authority letter from their respective organization.

University management may reject all bids at any time prior to the acceptance of a bid, as provided under Rule-35 of Punjab Procurement Rules 2014.

Director Purchase & Store Room No. 246, Admin Block, Rawalpindi Women University 6<sup>TH</sup> Road, Satellite Town, Rawalpindi <u>purchase@rwu.edu.pk</u>

Ph: 051-9291646